ANALYSEMÅLING
TEKNISK ELVARME
VARMESLANGER
TYPE CODES
Inner core - Analytical
HEATING HOSE SENSOR OUTER PROTECTION FITTING TEMPERATURE
3 = H 300 0 = Fe-CuNi
1 = Fe-CuNi + limiter 2
= PT 100
3 = PT 100 + limiter 4
= NiCr-Ni
5 = NiCr-Ni + limiter 6
= limiter
7 = without sensor 8
= HTI controller
9 = PT 100 + 2nd PT 100
0 = polyamide standard braiding
1 = stainless steel braiding 2
= galv. steel braiding
3 = PA corrugated hose 4 =
metal ring corr. hose 5 =
textile glass braiding 6 = PU
corrugated hose 7 =
silicone outer skin
8 = rubber hose
0 = without
6 = RSL/V4 A
A = H 300 A
B = H 300 B
C = H 300 C
100 °C
170 °C
200 °C
250 °C
350 °C
H
ANALYTICAL HEATING HOSES
Thermal insulation     Heating     conductor  Connection
Inner core Insulation Outer protection             Fitting
RATED POWER WATT/METRE AT 230 V ~
FOR THE H 300 SERIES ANALYTICAL HEATING HOSES
Type DN mm 4 6 8 10 12
H 300 200°C 100 120 140 160 200
H 300 A+C 200°C 120 140 160 200 260
H 300 350°C 200 220 250 280 310
H 300 A 350°C 220 250 280 310 400
TOLERANCES
Rated power / rated voltage + 5% / -10%
Diameter ± 10%
Length ± 2%
Test voltage for heating hoses
(230 V measurement voltage)
2000 Volt high voltage test
heating conductor – PE
conductor
Nominal  length in dm  DN
I 3
Type codes
INNER CORE - ANALYTICAL
250 °C
DN mm 4 6 8 10 12
Minimum bend radius / mm*** 200 250 300 350 400
Pressure / bar** 12 9 7 6 5
Vacuum 8 mbar
350°C
VA STAINLESS STEEL
INNER CORE WITH 1 MM WALL THICKNESS (1.4571)
DN mm 4 6 8 10 12
Minimum bend radius / mm* 300 350 400 500 600
Pressure / bar* 60 60 50 50 40
Vacuum 50 mbar
250°C
PFA OR PTFE
CORE TYPE TA WITH BRAIDING LAYER OF SOFT STEEL.
OPTIONAL WITH REPLACEABLE CORE
DN mm 2 4 6 8 10 12
Minimum bend radius / mm*** 40 50 75 100 120 130
Pressure / bar* with industial fitting 20 20 20 15 15 15
Pressure / bar** without fitting 20 12 9 7 6 5
Vacuum 8 mbar. The braiding layer reduces the risk of the core kinking
The inner cores are partly also available in inch dimensions.
PTFE = polytetrafluoroethylene
PFA = perfluoroalkoxy
* temperature correction factor 100°C x 0.9;  200°C x 0.8;  250°C x
0.7; 350°C x 0.6
** temperature correction factor 100°C x 0,68; 150°C x 0,53; 200°C
x
0,39; 250°C x 0,28
***  Minimum bend radius in static operation in millimetres Cores made of stainless steel may be used virtually without limi-
tation in the range -190°C to max. +550°C for liquids and gaseous
media in all industries, and are completely diffusion resistant; not
suitable for chlorides, bromides and other halogens.
All basic hoses are subjected to a pressure test after installing the fit-ting if
technically possible (double the operating pressure). A heater element
with a close pitch is mounted or a heating tape (H300B type) depending
on the model. Heater elements can be encapsulated with polyolefin,
silicone, fluor plastic (FEP, PFA, PTFE...), glass fibre and mi-neral
insulation, and may or may not include earth-wire sheathing.
INNER CORE (OR PIPE) FOR THE H 300
ANALYTICAL HEATING HOSE SERIES
PFA OR PTFE
CORE WITH 1 MM WALL THICKNESS
Rigid core TA
Replaceable core TA
I 4
OUTSIDE PROTECTIVE HOSES - ANALYTICAL End connections - Analytical
PA STANDARD PROTECTIVE BRAIDING
Material PA 6, polyamide
Temperature stability +150°C *
Very flexible, available in various colours
METAL PROTECTIVE BRAIDING
Material steel, galvanised or stainless steel
Temperature stability +300°C to +500°C *
Very flexible, very good protection against abrasion
PA CORRUGATED
corrugated
HOSE/ PUR CORRUGATED HOSE
Material polyamide PA6 optional PA12 PUR
Temperature stability +120°C * +100°C +90°C
Very flexible, non-crush, flame-retardant, non-halogen
PUR CORRUGATED HOSE WITH STEEL COIL
Material PU (polyurethane)
Temperature stability +90°C *
Very flexible, non-crush, flame-retardant, non-halogen
METAL RING CORRUGATED HOSE
Material steel, galvanised
Temperature stability +250°C *